
Registrants Name Address Contact Number Email Address
How did you hear about this virtual 

hearing?

Statement 

Requested 

Mark Paster
703 Hankin Street, Silver 

Spring
202-489-7529  mark@sunnydoor.net Neighborhood Association Yes

Diana Conway
10600 River Road, Potomac 

MD 20854
240-997-0404 dconway@erols.com Planning Board Agenda Yes

Sheldon Fishman
9913 dameron dr siver spring 

md 20902
301-681-6986 sheldon.fishman@gmail.com Planning Board Staff Yes

Ray Britch
930 Wayne Ave, Apt 1005, 

Silver Spring, MD, 20910
202-360-9066 ray.britch@turner.com MCDOT Signage Yes

Michael Mage
7008 Wilson Lane Bethesda 

MD 20892
301-229-0470 magem65@hotmail.com Online Search Yes

Kathleen Michels
1701 Ladd St, Silver Spring, 

MD 20902
301-922-3816 -

Forwarded from Other/MCDOT 

Newsletter
Yes

Dan Reed
8120 Hartford Avenue, Silver 

Spring, MD 20910
202-256-7238 reeddbk@gmail.com Glenn Orlin Yes

Alison Gillespie
1826 Brisbane Court, Silver 

Spring, MD 20902
301-385-0313 alisonupstairs@gmail.com Forwarded from Other Yes

Barbara Sears
11 N. Washington Street, Ste. 

700, Rockville, MD  20850
301-509-4212 bsears@milesstockbridge.com Applicant's Attorney Yes

Bryant Foulger
12435 Park Potomac Avenue, 

Ste. 200 Potomac, MD 20854
301-938-6483 bfoulger@foulgerpratt.com Applicant's Representative Yes

Paul Weinschenk
12500 Fair Lakes Circle, Ste. 

400 Fairfax, VA 22033
703-405-1264 pweinschenk@petersoncos.com Applicant's Representative Yes

Don Hoover

1611 Connecticut Avenue, 

NW, 3rd Floor Washington, DC  

20009

202-907-5454 don@oculus.info Project Architect Yes

Ian Duke
20251 Century Boulevard, Ste. 

400, Germantown, MD  20874
301-606-7267 duke@vika.com Project Engineer Yes

Xavier Courouble
1604 Drexel St. Takoma Park, 

MD 20912
202-750-2048 couroublex@hotmail.com Friends-of-Sligo-Creek Listserv Yes

Jeff Amateau

20251 Century Boulevard, 

Suite 400 Germantown, MD  

20874

240-732-9600 Amateau@vika.com Project Engineer Yes

Lisa Haynes
10302 Cherry Tree Lane Silver 

Spring, MD 20901
240-606-3929 ljh88@me.com Word of Mouth Yes

Kathleen Michels 1701 Ladd St 301-922-3816 michelskm2016@gmail.com MCDOT Newsletter / Community Group Yes

Carrie Feibel 10203 Big Rock Road 713-548-6333 carriefeibel@gmail.com Friends of Northwest Branch Listserv Yes

Anne Vorce
618 Bennington Drive Silver 

Spring 
301-589-2609 avorce@aol.com Planning Board Staff Yes

Shruti Bhatnagar
2509 McComas Avenue 

Kensington, MD 20895
240-498-3459 Shruti_bhatnagar@yahoo.com Community Listserv Yes

Diana Conway
10600 River Road Potomac 

MD 20854
240-997-0404 dconway@erols.com Activist Listserv Yes

Robert Peters
1010 Cannon Rd, Silver Spring, 

MD

301-384-4410 

703-869-5833
bob.peters6@verizon.net ACLU Yes

Sylvia Tognetti 
10211 Menlo Avenue Silver 

Spring MD 20910
240-462-0090 Sylvia.tognetti@gmail.com Sierra Club Yes

Susan Loftus 903 Orange Drive 240-461-7547 susanjloftus@gmail.com Friend Yes

Diana Zuckerman
4703 DeRussey Parkway, 

Chevy Chase, MD
- dz@center4research.org Friend Yes

Brett Rouillier 9302 Ocala St. 304-825-5301 - MCDOT Calendar Yes

Annie Tulkin 8900 Bradford 202-549-6593 annietulkin@gmail.com MCDOT Signage at Abandonment Area Yes

Richard Lorr
302 Windsor Street, Silver 

Spring, MD 20910
301-908-8512 rlorr4@gmail.com Neighborhood List Serve Yes

Jay Elvove
9607 Sutherland Rd. Silver 

Spring
- Jay777@gmail.com MCDOT Newsletter No

Vickie Gaul
101 Monroe Street, Third 

Floor, Rockville, MD
240-777-6716 Vickie.gaul@Montgomerycountymd.gov I work in the County Attorney's Office No

Claire Cocciole
504 Dartmouth Ave, Silver 

Spring, MD 20910
- cocciole@gmail.com Listserve No

Saul Kravitz 1386 Stratton Rockville - Saul.kravitz@gmail.com MCDOT Signage No

Jay Elvove 9607 Sutherland Road - jay777@gmail.com RCSS Newsletter No

phil fraulino
75 E. Wayne Ave., Apt. 611 

Silver Spring, MD 20901
301-495-5686 psf40@hotmail.com Silver Spring Patch Events List No

Amanda Farber
7903 Kentucky Ave, Bethesda 

MD 20814
240-271-9033 amandafarber@hotmail.com Planning Board Staff No

Claire Cocciole
504 Dartmouth Ave, Silver 

Spring, MD 20910
301-325-4864 cocciole@gmail.com Listserv No
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Ann Hobbs
9002 Bradford Rd, Silver 

Spring, MD 20901
301-585-3690 hobbs_ann@msn.com Civic Organization No

Jean Cavanaugh
9207 Worth Ave. Silver Spring, 

MD 20901
240-338-7319 jeancavanaugh@fastmail.fm Neighborhood Listserv No

Jay Elvove 9607 Sutherland Rd - Jay777@gmail.com MCDOT Newsletter No

Bee Ditzler 1225 Noyes Drive 
301-565-0870

bee.ditzler@gmail.com MCDOT Newsletter No

Francie Gilman - 301-529-0800 gilmanf@yahoo.com Email No

Mk Grantham
8710 Cameron St, #407, Silver 

Spring, MD 20910

302-388-6263
mkgrantham3@gmail.com MCDOT Newsletter No

Michael Smith
1201 East West Highway, Apt. 

213, Silver Spring, MD 20910
301-785-4875 smithmb@usa.net Downtown Silver Spring Organization No

Lidia Dennu 14425 Clay Rock lane
301-332-2095 

Lidia.dennu@gmail.com Email No

Norris Phillip 1110 Fidler Ln 240-400-4194 Norris.phillip@gmail.com MCDOT Signage at Abandonment Area No

Jonathon Rowland 514 S Bond St 618-697-2108 jonathon@rowlandstrategies.com MCDOT Newsletter No

Alyce Ortuzar
P.O. Box 312, Ashton, MD 

20861-0312
301-774-6617 - MCDOT Newsletter No

Laurie Edberg
100 Maryland Ave Rockville 

MD
301-664-4394

Laurie.Edberg@montgomerycountymd.g

ov
MCDOT Newsletter No


